## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Executive Engineer Sunamganj PWD Division, Sunamganj.

Phone: 02-996600063; Fax: 02-996600973 E-mail: ee\_sunam@pwd.gov.bd

Memo No: 25.36.9000.112-9151

Dated: 19/02/2024

## **e**-Tender Notice

e-Tenders is invited in the National e-GP system portal (<u>www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) for the procurement of following works, details are given below.

SI. No.	Tender ID	Name of work	last selling (date & time)	Closing date & Opening time)
01	950913	Enhancement of Agricultural Marketing Department (1st Revised) One at Sunamganj. (Sub-head: Site development and Construction of 3-storied office cum training center with 4-storied foundation Including Civil, Sanitary & Internal Electrification works, Underground Water Reservoir, External water distribution line with deep tubewell, Compound Drain, RCC Boundary Wall and Approach Road.)	18-Mar-2024 17:30	19-Mar-2024 12:30

This is an online tenders, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tenders, registration in the National e-GP system portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP system portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches up to dated (mention in Notice). Further information and guidelines are available in the national e-GP system and e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

19.02.24

(Nazmul Hasan Hera) Executive Engineer

PWD Division, Sunamganj

## Copy Forwarded to:

- 1. Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka for favour of his kind information.
- 2. Additional Chief Engineer, Sylhet PWD Zone, Sylhet for favor of his kind information.
- 3. Superintending Engineer (PECU), PWD, Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka for his kind Information.
- 4. Superintending Engineer, Sylhet PWD Circle, Sylhet for his kind Information.
- 5. প্রকল্প পরিচালক, কৃষি বিপনন অধিদপ্তর জোরদারকরণ প্রকল্প, কৃষি বিপনন অধিদপ্তর, কৃষি খামার সড়ক, ফার্মগেট, ঢাকা-১২১৫।
- 6. Sub-Divisional Engineer, PWD Sub-Division-2/EM, Sunamganj.
- 7. Staff Officer, Sunamganj PWD Division. He is requested to ensure the publication of tender notice in the news paper timely.
- 8. Sub-Assistant Engineer, Estimate Section-2/(E/M), Sunamganj PWD Division, Sunamganj.
- 9. Divisional Accounted, Sunamganj PWD Division, Sunamganj.
- 10. Head Assistant, Sunamganj PWD Division, Sunamganj. He is requested to ensure that the notice is dispatched in due time to different news paper.
  - 3. The Editor, "The Citizen Times" 78D Purana Palton, Dhaka.
  - ২. সম্পাদক, "দৈনিক ভোরের ডাক" মেহেরবা প্লাজা, ৩ তোপখানা রোড, ঢাকা।

13. With a request for publication of attached Tender notice (size: 5"x6") for 1 (one) day only on or before 20/02/2024 in all editions of the paper on that day. The management of the paper may also kindly be requested to send the specimen copy of the newspaper on which the tender notice published by them to this office.

(Nazmul Hasan Hera) Executive Engineer

19.02.24

PWD Division, Sunamganj